

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5263/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in CMWP No. 44332/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUNESH KUMAR MANI TRIPATHI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to disclose about the status of service upon each respondents separately with flagging the proof of service. Dasti service is permitted upon unserved respondents which is permitted to be served through the Counsel who has filed appearance for connected respondents i.e. for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, if anyone has filed appearance. Petitioner is directed to serve the dasti service of notice through such advocates.

Similarly, between Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 the unserved respondent may be serve through the learned Advocate who has filed appearance for served Respondent.

..2/-

- 2-

Petitioner has to confirm service upon all unserved respondents.
List the matter on 29th September, 2008.

Respondent No.4 may file Counter Affidavit. However, there is no
Vakalatnama and appearance on record. Concerned Advocate has to file
proper Vakalatnama and appearance on record, before next date.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG