

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5263/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in CMWP No.44332/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUNESH KUMAR MANI TRIPATHI AND ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report for direction)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr.Subodh S.Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 29.09.2003 by which the Division Bench of the Allahabad High Court not only dismissed the writ petition filed by Malvika Shekhar but also directed that services of all the teachers appointed on honorarium basis be terminated.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in view of order dated 28.04.2008 passed in Civil Appeal No.3075 of 2008 - Suyash Shukla & Ors. vs. Director, Higher Education, U.P. & Ors. and batch, his clients may be permitted to withdraw the special leave petition. Ordered accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master